Dark Moon

Classic Line Dance — Advanced C

Dance Style : Rise and Fall (Waltz)

Description : 84 Counts, 1 Wall (A,B,C,C,A,B,C,C, first 12 counts of A)

Choreographer Rowdy Dufrene

Music : ‘Dark of the Moon” Special Edit ork CourtryBancefedersten
PART A: PART B:

SWEEP BACK TO FRONT X3 RIGHT & LEFT

1 RF  With weight on LF, start to sweep RF
forward.
Finish sweep (facing 10:30).
Hold.

RF  Step forward & cross over LF.

LF Sweep from back to front end facing
(01:30).

6 LF Hold.

aua b WN

SYNCOPATED WEAVE TO RIGHT, FULL TURN IN PLACE

7 LF Cross over RF.

& RF  Step to side.

8 LF Cross behind RF.

9 RF  Step to right side.

10 LF Cross over RF (01:30).

11 LF Full turn R on your left foot (01:30).

12 RF  Start to sweep around from front to back
turning % right (end 03:00).

SYNCOPATED BACK RUNS TURN TO LEFT, STEP, DRAG

13 RF  Step back.

& LF Step back.

14 RF  Step back.

15 LF Make % turn left and step forward
(09:00).

16 RF  Make % turn left & step RF back.

17 LF Make % turn L & step to left side (12:00).

18 RF Dragintowards LF and end (10:30).

ATTITUDE TURN, STEP FWD, % TURN R, HOLD

19 RF  Step forward 10:30 & start full attitude
turn to right.

20 LF Continue attitude turn.

21 LF End attitude turn (10:30).

22 LF Make % turn right and step forward
(12:00)

23 LF Make % turn right.

24 RF  Point forward (facing 04:30).

HALF RIGHT TURN, FINISH HALF RIGHT TURN

25
26
27
28
29

30

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF

LF

Step forward (04:30).

Turn % R & step LF back (04:30).

Step back (04:30).

Step back.

Make % right and step to side and
slightly forward (03:00).

Step forward (01:30).

HALF RIGHT TURN, FINISH HALF RIGHT TURN

31
32
33
34
35
36

RF
LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

Step forward (01:30).

Turn % R and step back (01:30).

Step back.

Step back.

Make % turn R and step to side. (10:30).
Make % turn R & step forward (12:00).

STEP, SWEEP TURN R, STEP FLICK, POINT

37
38
39
40

41
42

RF
LF
LF
LF

LF
RF

Make % turn R and step forward (01:30).
Start full sweep turn right.

Finish full sweep turn right (01:30).
Step forward turning RF backwards
(09:00).

Flick RF.

Point forward.

SYNCOPATED PIVOTS

43
44

45

46
47

48

RF
LF

RF

LF

RF
LF

RF
LF

Step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R and step back and a %
turn more finish on your LF (facing
09:00).

Small step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R & step back and finish full
turn with spiral position (facing 03:00).
Step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R and step back and % turn
more finish on your LF (facing 09:00).
Small step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R & step back and finish full
turn with spiral position (facing 03:00).
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SYNCOPATED PIVOTS WITH SPLIT ENDING

49
50

&
51

&
52

53
54

RF
LF

RF
LF

RF
LF

Step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R and step back and % turn
more finish on your LF (facing 09:00).
Small step forward (09:00).

Make % turn R & step back and finish full
turn (facing 03:00).

Make % turn R and step forward (09:00).
% Turn right, stretch and slide left leg
forward into a split (facing 10:30)
Continue movement

Sit in split

% SITTING TURN L, GET UP & DRAG

55

56
57

58
59
60

RF

LF

Sitting on the floor, begin a turn to your
left by crossing your right leg over your
left leg.

Continue.

Finish turn & step in place with your RF
and start to stand up.

Keep getting up.

Finish getting up (facing 01:30).

Drag towards RF finish weight on LF.

AGE OPTION COUNTS 52-60

RIGHT CURVING BASIC, LEFT TURNING BASIC

67 RF  Step forward (01:30).

68 LF Step forward (03:00).

69 RF  Step forward (04:30).

70 LF Step forward (04:30).

71 RF  Make % turn L and step to side (facing
03:00).

72 LF Make % turn L and step backwards
(facing 12:00).

LEFT TURNING SYNCOPATED FALL AWAY

73 RF  Step backwards.
74 LF Turn % turn left and step forward

(09:00).

& RF Make % turn left and step to side
(06:00).

75 LF Make % turn left and cross over RF
(03:00).

& RF  Step back.
76 LF Make % turn left and step forward

(09:00).

77 RF  Make % turn left and step to side
(06:00).

& LF Make % turn left and cross over RF
(03:00).

52-54 Left leg lunge forward 78 RF  Step back.
55-57 Stand back up unto Right leg
58-60 Make a full platform spin to left STEP SLIDE, STEP TURN WITH SWEEP
PART C: 79 LF Make % turn left and step to left side
- (12:00).
SYNCOPATED RIGHT TURN 80 RF  Start to drag in towards LF with no
61 RF  Step forward (01:30). weight.
62 LF  Make % turn right on your RF and step 81 RF  Finishdrag
back (facing 07:30). 82 RF Make¥turnR, step forward (03:00) and
& RE  Cross over LF. sweep Left foot around end 12:00.
63 LF  Step back with your LF and turn % turn R 83 LF  Stepto leftside.
on your LF (facing 01:30). 84 RF  Close to LF without weight.
64 RF  Stepforward (01:30).
65 LF Make % turn right on your RF and step
back (facing 07:30).
& RF  Cross over LF.
66 LF Step back with your LF and turn % turn R
on your LF (facing 01:30).
2023/2024 Official WCDF Competition Dance Step Sheet 2/2



